Purchasing Products and Services Codes (Alphabetic)

Code##  Products and Service Classifications
20  Abstract Searches
550 Accountants
121  Actuarial Services
276  Advertising
603  Air Pollution Monitoring Equipment
2 Alarm Sytems (Fire)
4 Ambulances
5 Ammunition
572  Analysis / Testing Services
6 Antifreeze
43  Armored Car Service
7 Asbestos Abatement
8 Asphalt Contractors
10  Asphalt Products (Bulk)
593 Auctioneering Services
44  Audio / Video Equipment
41  Audit Services
13  Auto Leasing
12 Automobiles (Vans & Light Trucks)
123  Automotive Brake Parts
512  Automotive Parts
53  Automotive Transmissions
521 Awards
565 Backflow Preventer Testing
542 Badges & Insignia
564 Bags (Polypro)
55  Bakery
58 Ballot Boxes (Delivery)
576 Bank Stabilization and Repair
566 Banking Services
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Code#  Products and Service Classifications
592 Barcode Equipment & Supplies
60  Barricade Equipment & Rental
14  Batteries (Flashlight/Lantern)
164 Batteries (Golf Carts)
15  Batteries (Vehicle)
16 Beads (Pavement Marking)
17  Bearings and Seals
19  Belts (Filter)
601 Benches (Bus Stop)
547  Billing and Collection
63  Blades (Plow/Grader/Scraper)
21 Body Armor
22  Boilers / Water Heaters
72  Bottled Water Service
27  Breathing Apparatus (Scott Air Packs)
23  Bunk Beds
510 Car Washing & Polishing
30  Cards (Plastic Library)
31  Carpet
531 Carpet & Carpet Installers
532 Carpet Cleaning
32  Carts (Electric Cargo)
561 Cash Registers
35 Castings
411 Catch Basin Cleaner
36  Caulking Contractors
37 Cement Mix (Fast Set)
563 Chains (Cross)
78  Check Machines
38  Chemicals (Calcium Chloride)
39  Chemicals (Chlorine)
40  Chemicals (Ferric Chloride)
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Codett

Products and Service Classifications

42
45
412
46
47
79
200
287
511
93
278
48
49
50
50.2
105
51
503
50.1
594
516
54
518
57
56
534
279
129
405
522
586
59

Chemicals (Herbicides - golf course/parks)
Chemicals (Pool)

Chemicals (Sodium Bentonite)
Chemicals (Sodium Hydroxide)
Chemicals (Sodium Hypochlorite)
Chemicals for Porportioner
Clothing (Disposable)

Clothing (Inmate/Patient)

Clothing (T-Shirts)

Coffee and Tea

Communication System
Compressors & Blowers

Computer Cable Installation
Computer Dealers

Computer Hardware

Computer Mobile Data

Computer Printers

Computer Server

Computer Software

Computers (Laptops)
Concessionaire Contractors (Catering)
Concessions (Full Service Vending)
Concrete (Delivered)

Concrete (Precast)

Concrete Contractors

Condensers

Consulting Services (Computer)
Consulting Services (H.R.)
Containers (Curbside Recycling)
Contractors (Equipment and Supplies)
Contractors (General, Small List)

Contractors (Public Works)
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Codett  Products and Service Classifications

61  Copying Machines & Supplies
142  Correction

62  Courier Services

590 Crack Sealing Material

608 Credit Card Processing

18  Cruiser Digital Camera System
585  Curb Machine

154  Curtains (Cubicle)

167 Dairy Products

187 Data Entry Service

64  Decals (Police)

65  Demolition

192 Dental Equipment

193 Dental Equipment (X-Ray)
199 Disk Storage Units

67  Doors (Overhead)

68 Dredging
69  Drug/ Alchol Testing
420  Drywall

539 Dump Bodies

281  Efficiency Study

70  Electrical Contractors

71  Electrical Equipment & Supplies
50.3 Electronic Healthcare Records & Practice Management Software
289  Electronic Monitoring

73  Electronics (Televisions & VCRS)
206 Elevator Maintenance

74  Elevators

611 Emergency Equipment for Vehicles
210 Employments Services

418 Engine Maintenance

555  Engine Overhaul (Aircraft)
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Codett  Products and Service Classifications

211 Engineer (Geotechnical)
212  Envelopes (Interdepartmental)
213 Envelopes (Stock)
186 Equipment (Heavy Construction)
24 Fasteners (Bolts/Nuts/Screws)
75  Fax Machines
76 Fence Contractors
77  Fence Materials
80  Fertilizers and Chemicals
9 Files (Mechanized)
81  Filters (Air)
82  Filters (Automotive and Truck)
214  Financing (Lease/Purchase)
83 Fire Apparatus
84  Fire Equipment & Supplies
404  Fire Escape
406  Fire Extinguisher Inspection
100 Fire Hose
215 Fire Sprinklers
419 Fire Truck Body Repair
571 Firefighter Clothing
86 Flags & Accessories
548 Floor Refinishing
530 Floor Stripping & Waxing
87 Flooring (Vinyl & Tile)
414  Food Service (Corrections & Detention)
217 Food Service Equipment
88  Fork Lift Trucks
85  Fuel (Vehicle)
85.1 Fuel Management System
218 Furniture (Healthcare)
92  Furniture (Office)
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Codett

Products and Service Classifications

219
588
553
94
95
609
26
96
97
599
220
98
90
221
222
128
400
401
529
101
224
223
284
99
89
402
225
578
226
540
519
227

Furntiure (Outdoor)

Gas Masks

Generator Testing & Repair
Generators

Glass (Auto/Plate/Window)
Glass Repair (Emergency)
Gloves (Disposable)

Golf Carts & Parts

Golf Course Equipment & Supplies
Golf Scorecards

GPS Receivers

Grading & Excavating
Granite

Graphic Design Service
Grocery ltems

Grounds Maintenance/Mowing
Gym Curtain

Gym Equipment
Gymnasium Floor
Healthcare

Healthcare (Inmate Health)
Healthcare Consultants

Healthcare Plans

Heating, Ventilation & Air Conditioning

Helicopters

Horse Trailer

Hospital Beds

House Moving
Housekeeping Supplies
Ice Melt Pellets

Ice Resurfacing Machine

Imaging Services
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Products and Service Classifications

228
229
230
231
102
232
310
103
581
104
292
106
25
235
107
236
237
560
409
577
108
407
584
562
296
110
111
238
535
112
557
240

Insurance (Automotive)
Insurance (Health and Dental)
Insurance (Property)
Interpreter Services
Irrigation Systems

Jail Supplies

Janitorial Equipment
Janitorial Services

K-9 Transporter
Laboratory Equipment & Supplies
Laboratory Testing

Lamps

Lamps/Bulbs (Vehicle)
Landfill Services
Landscaping

Laundry Services

Laundry Supplies

Lead Abatement

Leasing (Computers)
Library Binding

Library Equipment & Supplies
Life Insurance (Employee)
Lift (Aerial Bucket)

Lift (Hoist for Autos)
Lights (Warning & Siren)
Lime (Agricultural)

Linen Supply Services
Linens

Litter Receptacles
Lockers (Storage)

Locks (Cores & Parts)

Locksmith Services
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Products and Service Classifications

113
241
242
61.1
573
549
243
244
28
245
114
115
246
248
117
249
118
580
250
119
66
120
525
251
125
122
252
575
253
254

124

Lumber

Mailing Equipment

Mailing Services

Managed Print Services
Manhole Risers

Masonary

Mat Rental (Floor)

Material Handling Equipment
Mattresses

Meat & Poultry Products
Mechanical Contractors
Medical Equipment & Supplies
Medical Instruments

Metal Detectors

Meters (Parking)

Microfilm (Reader & Printer)

Microfilm Service (Equipment & Supplies)

Millwork

Monitoring Service Home
Monitors (Flow)

Monitors (Gas)
Motorcycles

Motors (Electric)

Moving Services

Mower Parts (Mathis or Mott)
Mowers (Out front rotary)
Mowers (Tractor Mounted)
Mowers (Triplex Riding)
Nursing Services
Nutritional Food Supplies
Office Supplies

Official Newspaper
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Products and Service Classifications

130
131
132
160
133
134
135
506
507
416
501
546
569
136
410
255
137
138
256
139
141
143
403
145
179
273
502
259
260
257
258
261

Oils (Engine, Lubricating & Grease)
Pagers (Rental)

Paint & Supplies

Paint (Bridge Work)

Paint (Pavement Marking)

Paint (Sprayers & Stripers)

Paint Contractors

Paper Products (Disposable)

Park Rehab

Park Rehab & Playgrounds

Parking Lot Lease & Management
Pavement Marking Tape (Remove/Install)
Payroll Services

Pest Control

Pesticide Sprayer

Pharmaceuticals

Photographic Equipment & Supplies
Pipe & Fittings

Pipe (Culvert)

Pipe (PVC)

Playground Equipment

Plumbing Contractors

Police Equipment & Weapons
Polymer (Sludge Dewatering)
Pothole Repair

Pre-Wet Injection System

Printing

Printing (File Folders)

Printing (Mailers)

Printing (NE Personal Property Returns)
Printing (Specialties)

Printing (Warrants)
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Products and Service Classifications

527
417
146
262
413
517
515
263
264
34
144
147
148
149
265
528
33
150
151
152
153
109
598
155
545
156
158
157
415

538
159

Projection System/Digital Video
Pump Repair

Pumps

Radio Consultants

Radios (Portable)

Reforestation

Remediation of Contaminated Soil
Renovations & Restoration
Rental Service (Fair)
Respiratory Equipment & Service
Retaining Walls

Rock

Roofing Contractor

Rubbish Container Service
Safes

Safety Equipment & Clothing
Safety Equipment & Supplies
Safety Testing (Aerials)

Salt Rock

Sand & Gravel

Sandblasting

Scheduling Software
Scoreboards

Security Guard & Patrol Service
Security Systems

Seeds (Turf)

Sewer Jets & Vacuums

Sewer Services

Shed (Storage)

Shredding Services (Paper)
Siding Contractors

Sign Blanks (Aluminum)
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Codett

Products and Service Classifications

161
162
163
554
596
266
91
165
567
552
166
168
169
267
170
171
172
216
589
173
174
175
268
233
523
509
543
570
514
568
176
177

Sign Faces (Stop)

Sign Panels & Installation

Sign Post (Steel)

Sign Screen Printing Machine
Signs (Blankout & Fiber Optic)
Sketch Program

Smoke & Gas Detectors

Snow Blowers (Truck)

Snow Plows (Heavy)

Snow Plows (Light)

Snow Removal (City Lots and Driveways)
Snow Removal (Equipment Rental)
Snow Removal (Truck Rental)
Soap

Sod Contractors

Sound System

Spreader/Seeder (Towed)
Sprinkler Valves

Stage Barricades

Steel Distributor

Steel Fabricators

Steel Strap (Stainless)

Storage (Microfilm, Media, Etc.)
Stream Assessment

Street Sweeping

Surplus Cars (Sale of)

Surplus Computer Equipment (Sale of)
Surplus Fence (Sale of)

Surplus Traffic Signal Parts (Sale of)
Surveillance Items

Surveying Equipment

Sweepers (Power and Brooms)
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Code#  Products and Service Classifications
178 Swimming Pool Equipment & Supplies
269  Syringes
303 Tanks (Fuel - Installation)

304 Tanks (Testing)

181 Telephone Equipment & Systems
520 Television Equipment (Closed Circuit)
182  Tennis Courts (Resurfacing)

591 Theatre Lighting

270 Therapy (Occupational and Physical)
544  Tire Deflation Devices

610 Tire Haulers

183 Tires

524  Toilet Pumping (Vault and Septic)
184  Toilets (Portable)

595 Toner

513 Tools (Hand)

185 Towing

190 Traffic Signal Equipment

189 Traffic Signal Installation

191 Traffic Signal Parts (Controllers & Parts )
583 Traffic Signal Parts (Ped. heads, etc. )
195 Trailers

52  Trails

116 Translation Services

558 Transportations Services

508 Travel Agencies

574  Tree Grinding

196 Tree Service

408 Tree Spraying

197 Tree Stump Removal

505 Tree, Bare Root (Furnish and Plant)
533  Trimmers (String Type)
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Count

413

Code#  Products and Service Classifications
198 Truck Bodies (Cab & Chassis)
551 Underground Cable Locator
271 Underpads (Reusable)

597  Uniforms (Building Services Division)
202  Uniforms (City)

272  Uniforms (County)

201  Uniforms (Police)

280  Uniforms (Rental)

582 Uniforms (Vehicle Maintenance)
203  Upholstery

579  Utility Vehicle (Turf)

607 Vacuums

587 Video Cameras (Car)

602 Video Production Services

559 Video System Repair

11  Video Teleconference System
204  Washer (Pressure)

205 Washer Service (High Pressure)
274  Washers & Dryers (Clothes)
275 Waste Disposal

307 Water Purification System

207  Waterproofing

277 Weather Forecasting Services
556 Welding Contractors

309 Well Repair

536 Window Replacement

239  Window Treatments

209 Window Washing

526 Windows

541 Windshield Washer Premix

29  Wire & Cable (Electric)
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