Purchasing Products and Services Codes (Alphabetic)

Code#	Products and Service Classifications
20	Abstract Searches
550	Accountants
121	Actuarial Services
276	Advertising
603	Air Pollution Monitoring Equipment
2	Alarm Sytems (Fire)
4	Ambulances
5	Ammunition
572	Analysis / Testing Services
6	Antifreeze
43	Armored Car Service
7	Asbestos Abatement
8	Asphalt Contractors
10	Asphalt Products (Bulk)
593	Auctioneering Services
44	Audio / Video Equipment
41	Audit Services
13	Auto Leasing
12	Automobiles (Vans & Light Trucks)
123	Automotive Brake Parts
512	Automotive Parts
53	Automotive Transmissions
521	Awards
565	Backflow Preventer Testing
542	Badges & Insignia
564	Bags (Polypro)
55	Bakery
58	Ballot Boxes (Delivery)
576	Bank Stabilization and Repair
566	Banking Services

Code#	Products and Service Classifications
592	Barcode Equipment & Supplies
60	Barricade Equipment & Rental
14	Batteries (Flashlight/Lantern)
164	Batteries (Golf Carts)
15	Batteries (Vehicle)
16	Beads (Pavement Marking)
17	Bearings and Seals
19	Belts (Filter)
601	Benches (Bus Stop)
547	Billing and Collection
63	Blades (Plow/Grader/Scraper)
21	Body Armor
22	Boilers / Water Heaters
72	Bottled Water Service
27	Breathing Apparatus (Scott Air Packs)
23	Bunk Beds
510	Car Washing & Polishing
30	Cards (Plastic Library)
31	Carpet
531	Carpet & Carpet Installers
532	Carpet Cleaning
32	Carts (Electric Cargo)
561	Cash Registers
35	Castings
411	Catch Basin Cleaner
36	Caulking Contractors
37	Cement Mix (Fast Set)
563	Chains (Cross)
78	Check Machines
38	Chemicals (Calcium Chloride)
39	Chemicals (Chlorine)
40	Chemicals (Ferric Chloride)

Code#	Products and Service Classifications
42	Chemicals (Herbicides - golf course/parks)
45	Chemicals (Pool)
412	Chemicals (Sodium Bentonite)
46	Chemicals (Sodium Hydroxide)
47	Chemicals (Sodium Hypochlorite)
79	Chemicals for Porportioner
200	Clothing (Disposable)
287	Clothing (Inmate/Patient)
511	Clothing (T-Shirts)
93	Coffee and Tea
278	Communication System
48	Compressors & Blowers
49	Computer Cable Installation
50	Computer Dealers
50.2	Computer Hardware
105	Computer Mobile Data
51	Computer Printers
503	Computer Server
50.1	Computer Software
594	Computers (Laptops)
516	Concessionaire Contractors (Catering)
54	Concessions (Full Service Vending)
518	Concrete (Delivered)
57	Concrete (Precast)
56	Concrete Contractors
534	Condensers
279	Consulting Services (Computer)
129	Consulting Services (H.R.)
405	Containers (Curbside Recycling)
522	Contractors (Equipment and Supplies)
586	Contractors (General, Small List)
59	Contractors (Public Works)

Code#	Products and Service Classifications
61	Copying Machines & Supplies
142	Correction
62	Courier Services
590	Crack Sealing Material
608	Credit Card Processing
18	Cruiser Digital Camera System
585	Curb Machine
154	Curtains (Cubicle)
167	Dairy Products
187	Data Entry Service
64	Decals (Police)
65	Demolition
192	Dental Equipment
193	Dental Equipment (X-Ray)
199	Disk Storage Units
67	Doors (Overhead)
68	Dredging
69	Drug / Alchol Testing
420	Drywall
539	Dump Bodies
281	Efficiency Study
70	Electrical Contractors
71	Electrical Equipment & Supplies
50.3	Electronic Healthcare Records & Practice Management Software
289	Electronic Monitoring
73	Electronics (Televisions & VCRs)
206	Elevator Maintenance
74	Elevators
611	Emergency Equipment for Vehicles
210	Employments Services
418	Engine Maintenance
555	Engine Overhaul (Aircraft)

Code#	Products and Service Classifications
211	Engineer (Geotechnical)
212	Envelopes (Interdepartmental)
213	Envelopes (Stock)
186	Equipment (Heavy Construction)
24	Fasteners (Bolts/Nuts/Screws)
75	Fax Machines
76	Fence Contractors
77	Fence Materials
80	Fertilizers and Chemicals
9	Files (Mechanized)
81	Filters (Air)
82	Filters (Automotive and Truck)
214	Financing (Lease/Purchase)
83	Fire Apparatus
84	Fire Equipment & Supplies
404	Fire Escape
406	Fire Extinguisher Inspection
100	Fire Hose
215	Fire Sprinklers
419	Fire Truck Body Repair
571	Firefighter Clothing
86	Flags & Accessories
548	Floor Refinishing
530	Floor Stripping & Waxing
87	Flooring (Vinyl & Tile)
414	Food Service (Corrections & Detention)
217	Food Service Equipment
88	Fork Lift Trucks
85	Fuel (Vehicle)
85.1	Fuel Management System
218	Furniture (Healthcare)
92	Furniture (Office)

Code#	Products and Service Classifications
219	Furntiure (Outdoor)
588	Gas Masks
553	Generator Testing & Repair
94	Generators
95	Glass (Auto/Plate/Window)
609	Glass Repair (Emergency)
26	Gloves (Disposable)
96	Golf Carts & Parts
97	Golf Course Equipment & Supplies
599	Golf Scorecards
220	GPS Receivers
98	Grading & Excavating
90	Granite
221	Graphic Design Service
222	Grocery Items
128	Grounds Maintenance/Mowing
400	Gym Curtain
401	Gym Equipment
529	Gymnasium Floor
101	Healthcare
224	Healthcare (Inmate Health)
223	Healthcare Consultants
284	Healthcare Plans
99	Heating, Ventilation & Air Conditioning
89	Helicopters
402	Horse Trailer
225	Hospital Beds
578	House Moving
226	Housekeeping Supplies
540	Ice Melt Pellets
519	Ice Resurfacing Machine
227	Imaging Services

Code#	Products and Service Classifications
228	Insurance (Automotive)
229	Insurance (Health and Dental)
230	Insurance (Property)
231	Interpreter Services
102	Irrigation Systems
232	Jail Supplies
310	Janitorial Equipment
103	Janitorial Services
581	K-9 Transporter
104	Laboratory Equipment & Supplies
292	Laboratory Testing
106	Lamps
25	Lamps/Bulbs (Vehicle)
235	Landfill Services
107	Landscaping
236	Laundry Services
237	Laundry Supplies
560	Lead Abatement
409	Leasing (Computers)
577	Library Binding
108	Library Equipment & Supplies
407	Life Insurance (Employee)
584	Lift (Aerial Bucket)
562	Lift (Hoist for Autos)
296	Lights (Warning & Siren)
110	Lime (Agricultural)
111	Linen Supply Services
238	Linens
535	Litter Receptacles
112	Lockers (Storage)
557	Locks (Cores & Parts)
240	Locksmith Services

Code#	Products and Service Classifications
113	Lumber
241	Mailing Equipment
242	Mailing Services
61.1	Managed Print Services
573	Manhole Risers
549	Masonary
243	Mat Rental (Floor)
244	Material Handling Equipment
28	Mattresses
245	Meat & Poultry Products
114	Mechanical Contractors
115	Medical Equipment & Supplies
246	Medical Instruments
248	Metal Detectors
117	Meters (Parking)
249	Microfilm (Reader & Printer)
118	Microfilm Service (Equipment & Supplies)
580	Millwork
250	Monitoring Service Home
119	Monitors (Flow)
66	Monitors (Gas)
120	Motorcycles
525	Motors (Electric)
251	Moving Services
125	Mower Parts (Mathis or Mott)
122	Mowers (Out front rotary)
252	Mowers (Tractor Mounted)
575	Mowers (Triplex Riding)
253	Nursing Services
254	Nutritional Food Supplies
1	Office Supplies
124	Official Newspaper

Code#	Products and Service Classifications
130	Oils (Engine, Lubricating & Grease)
131	Pagers (Rental)
132	Paint & Supplies
160	Paint (Bridge Work)
133	Paint (Pavement Marking)
134	Paint (Sprayers & Stripers)
135	Paint Contractors
506	Paper Products (Disposable)
507	Park Rehab
416	Park Rehab & Playgrounds
501	Parking Lot Lease & Management
546	Pavement Marking Tape (Remove/Install)
569	Payroll Services
136	Pest Control
410	Pesticide Sprayer
255	Pharmaceuticals
137	Photographic Equipment & Supplies
138	Pipe & Fittings
256	Pipe (Culvert)
139	Pipe (PVC)
141	Playground Equipment
143	Plumbing Contractors
403	Police Equipment & Weapons
145	Polymer (Sludge Dewatering)
179	Pothole Repair
273	Pre-Wet Injection System
502	Printing
259	Printing (File Folders)
260	Printing (Mailers)
257	Printing (NE Personal Property Returns)
258	Printing (Specialties)
261	Printing (Warrants)

Code#	Products and Service Classifications
527	Projection System/Digital Video
417	Pump Repair
146	Pumps
262	Radio Consultants
413	Radios (Portable)
517	Reforestation
515	Remediation of Contaminated Soil
263	Renovations & Restoration
264	Rental Service (Fair)
34	Respiratory Equipment & Service
144	Retaining Walls
147	Rock
148	Roofing Contractor
149	Rubbish Container Service
265	Safes
528	Safety Equipment & Clothing
33	Safety Equipment & Supplies
150	Safety Testing (Aerials)
151	Salt Rock
152	Sand & Gravel
153	Sandblasting
109	Scheduling Software
598	Scoreboards
155	Security Guard & Patrol Service
545	Security Systems
156	Seeds (Turf)
158	Sewer Jets & Vacuums
157	Sewer Services
415	Shed (Storage)
3	Shredding Services (Paper)
538	Siding Contractors
159	Sign Blanks (Aluminum)

Code#	Products and Service Classifications
161	Sign Faces (Stop)
162	Sign Panels & Installation
163	Sign Post (Steel)
554	Sign Screen Printing Machine
596	Signs (Blankout & Fiber Optic)
266	Sketch Program
91	Smoke & Gas Detectors
165	Snow Blowers (Truck)
567	Snow Plows (Heavy)
552	Snow Plows (Light)
166	Snow Removal (City Lots and Driveways)
168	Snow Removal (Equipment Rental)
169	Snow Removal (Truck Rental)
267	Soap
170	Sod Contractors
171	Sound System
172	Spreader/Seeder (Towed)
216	Sprinkler Valves
589	Stage Barricades
173	Steel Distributor
174	Steel Fabricators
175	Steel Strap (Stainless)
268	Storage (Microfilm, Media, Etc.)
233	Stream Assessment
523	Street Sweeping
509	Surplus Cars (Sale of)
543	Surplus Computer Equipment (Sale of)
570	Surplus Fence (Sale of)
514	Surplus Traffic Signal Parts (Sale of)
568	Surveillance Items
176	Surveying Equipment
177	Sweepers (Power and Brooms)

Code#	Products and Service Classifications
178	Swimming Pool Equipment & Supplies
269	Syringes
303	Tanks (Fuel - Installation)
304	Tanks (Testing)
181	Telephone Equipment & Systems
520	Television Equipment (Closed Circuit)
182	Tennis Courts (Resurfacing)
591	Theatre Lighting
270	Therapy (Occupational and Physical)
544	Tire Deflation Devices
610	Tire Haulers
183	Tires
524	Toilet Pumping (Vault and Septic)
184	Toilets (Portable)
595	Toner
513	Tools (Hand)
185	Towing
190	Traffic Signal Equipment
189	Traffic Signal Installation
191	Traffic Signal Parts (Controllers & Parts)
583	Traffic Signal Parts (Ped. heads, etc.)
195	Trailers
52	Trails
116	Translation Services
558	Transportations Services
508	Travel Agencies
574	Tree Grinding
196	Tree Service
408	Tree Spraying
197	Tree Stump Removal
505	Tree, Bare Root (Furnish and Plant)
533	Trimmers (String Type)

Code#	Products and Service Classifications
198	Truck Bodies (Cab & Chassis)
551	Underground Cable Locator
271	Underpads (Reusable)
597	Uniforms (Building Services Division)
202	Uniforms (City)
272	Uniforms (County)
201	Uniforms (Police)
280	Uniforms (Rental)
582	Uniforms (Vehicle Maintenance)
203	Upholstery
579	Utility Vehicle (Turf)
607	Vacuums
587	Video Cameras (Car)
602	Video Production Services
559	Video System Repair
11	Video Teleconference System
204	Washer (Pressure)
205	Washer Service (High Pressure)
274	Washers & Dryers (Clothes)
275	Waste Disposal
307	Water Purification System
207	Waterproofing
277	Weather Forecasting Services
556	Welding Contractors
309	Well Repair
536	Window Replacement
239	Window Treatments
209	Window Washing
526	Windows
541	Windshield Washer Premix
29	Wire & Cable (Electric)

Count